# \$65 00 78298

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omega Sewmac, Inc.		05/18/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Euro-Pro Operating LLC
Street Address:	1210 Washington Street
City:	West Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02465
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78298517	EURO-PRO
Registration Number:	2610354	BRAVETTI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Covington

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

21616.000/SXC/LMG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sandra Covington

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=OMEGA ASSIGN PG 1#page1.tif

source=OMEGA ASSIGN PG 2#page1.tif

source=OMEGA ASSIGN PG 3#page1.tif

source=OMEGA ASSIGN PG 4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0284

900014790

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, was made on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of September 2003 between Omega Sewmac, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada with its principal place of business at 3625 Weston Road Unit No. 8 Weston, Ontario M911V9 Canada ("Assignor") and Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 1210 Washington Street West Newton, Massachusetts 02465 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations and applications thereof shown in the Schedule attached ("The Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to "The Trademarks" and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers into Assignee, it successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by these, including by not limited to all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

21616/000/581942.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed the	uns U.S. Trademark Assignment as of
3/17 / O V , 2004.	
By: Name:	TORPORATION  4 GENERAL LOUNSEL

# NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF Middle Sex

21616/000/581942.2

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0286 EURO-PRO/OPERATING LLC

By:

Name: FRANCINE ROSENCHEIS Title: VP & General County

# NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF Massachusetts)

COUNTY OF Middle Sex

On this  $\sqrt{\zeta'}$  day of  $\sqrt{\zeta'}$ , 2004, before me personally came Francias Rosenzwe X, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and

say that he/she is VP4 hensed Cantol of Euro-Pro Operating LLC, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name

thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

21616/000/581942.2

**UNITED STATES** 

THE SCHEDULE

**APPLICATION** 

Trademark Application No. Filing Date

EURO-PRO 78/298517 September 10, 2003

**REGISTRATION** 

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

BRAVETTI 2610354 August 20, 2002

21616/000/581942.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 11/01/2004